



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-766	Version:	1	Name:	
Type:	Purchasing	Status:		Agenda Ready	
File created:	9/21/2017	In control:		City Commission	
On agenda:	10/17/2017	Final action:			
Title:	RATIFY AMENDMENT NO. 1 AND APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH STO LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. FOR POMPEY PARK BASEBALL FIELD MAINTENANCE SERVICE				
Sponsors:	Purchasing Department				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Legal Review Checklist form v. 3 Amend. #1 STO Landscape, 2. 2016-071 STO Agreement				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Caryn Gardner-Young Assistant City Manager
THROUGH: Chief Neal de Jesus, Interim City Manager
DATE: October 17, 2017

RATIFY AMENDMENT NO. 1 AND APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH STO LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC. FOR POMPEY PARK BASEBALL FIELD MAINTENANCE SERVICE

Recommended Action:

Motion to Ratify Amendment No. 1 with and approve Amendment No. 1 with STO Landscape Services, Inc. in an amount not-to-exceed \$38,160.

Background:

On February 2, 2016 the City of Delray Beach issued Bid 2016-071-Annual Contract-Pompey Park (3) Ballfield Maintenance. The City received three (3) responses on February 23, 2016, From Elev8 Sports Institute Inc. JSM Services, Inc. and STO Landscape Services Inc. The City awarded the bid to the lowest priced vendor, STO Landscape Services Inc. The bid award was in accordance with the Code of Ordinances No. 29-13 and Sec. 36.02 Methods of Acquisition. On April 5, 2016, the City issued an agreement for service for one year to STO Landscape Services, Inc. (ITB No. 2016-071) effective through April 4, 2017 with the option to renew for two consecutive one-year terms.

The first renewal, effective April 4, 2017 through April 4, 2018, was not presented to Commission for approval; however STO Landscape Services, Inc. continued to provide services under the Agreement terms and conditions. The City and STO Landscape Services, Inc. have mutually agreed to exercise the second renewal option. Amendment 1 will renew the Agreement through April 4, 2018 in an amount not-to-exceed \$38,160.

This recommendation complies with the City Code of Ordinances, Section 36.07 (A)(2), "*Extensions*".

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Finance Department Review:

Finance recommends approval.

Funding Source:

Funding is available from 001-72-738-572.34-90 (General Fund: Other Contractual Services).